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\ViRY Department of
“———-- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallaha;see, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

December 17, 1997

Ms. Gloria Torrente

JGT Enterprises, Inc.
3091 Southwest 22 Street
Miami, Florida 33134

Re: Facility No.: 0250913

Dear Ms. Torrente:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on -November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is sub]ect to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eqguipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/a/gw/u@wﬂw

Z%éiﬁotty Diltz, Chief
‘ Bureau of Alr Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Depaftment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 13, 2000

Ms. Gloria Torrente
3091 Southwest 22 Street
Miami, Florida 33134

Dear Ms. Torrente:

Thank you for your note informing the Department that My Dry Cleaner has been out of
business since January 1, 2000. We received your written notice on April 13 and the Department
has inactivated My Dry Cleaner in our database. :

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), states that an annual operation
fee in the amount of $50.00 is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the
preceding year which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirement of the Title V
general permit. Our records indicate that My Dry Cleaner was in operation in 1999. Therefore,
the annual operation fee is now due.

Penalty notices to facilities not yet paying the 1999 annual operation fee were mailed
March 31. A penalty notice was mailed to My Dry Cleaner. If you have any questions
concerning the Title V general permit program, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

SB\

cc: Debbie Griner, Miami-Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Departmen'_t of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary -

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the -
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

" . notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: ' :

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

%{ (cut here) .
- THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING . , '

o NOT Remove Label

Sureau of pjr

Onitorin
& Mo -
bf!cg%%@g CLEANER _ . [ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
TA TORRENTE Org.: 37550101000 EO: B

3091 SW 22ND STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33134 Obj.: 002273

AIRS ID # 0250913




RE C Eiv EL TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
‘ Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

1

| TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

I
[
[

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘f For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
- F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
. submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
| between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
| requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
| staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
- general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts

;‘ Post Office Box 3070

Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

- (CUt l!?re)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Bur, o
eau of /{Mr Monitorin AIRS ID # 0250913

APR 1 3 gaﬁq}o NOT Remove Label 6\}&' O/% '

& Mobuems@ggSCL'ANER
| GLORIA TORRENTE
| 3091 SW 22ND STREET
| MIAMIFL 33134

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

QT EdTarppss e DM[M& Dry (JIr ey

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

S5+ “--W()mwQﬂéwa*'

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identificatioh Number:

“ D 9gd — 89 .00

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

o0 \Guzart ™ Muswnfh 2575

Responsible Official

6. and Title of Responsnble Official:
@me Tor L ENITS pun

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/F irm
Street Address:

City: SQAM Q} County: e : Zip Code: |

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Te]ephone.: (zog) Q’,L/-Z 70 7 a Fax: ( ) M,_’?S/—"

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

doeage Torcede. (¢ W\M@OXM )

10. Facility Contacf)Address’

Street Address:
City: é&/m\e County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (309) C—HZ- 707@

Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

NOV 5 1997

Bureay o
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 2 Mo; ‘:”SMonltorlng

Effective: 6-25-96 Ources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed > | ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser @y |02 )01/ D 09,40//7(}

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimcr Unit .

(10) w/ ref. condenser:- |-+ -+« | oremeefe e

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) ‘No control devices are required to be installed | 74 .

2.(a) What was t/l@total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New smali area source I 2 ; |
Existing large area source | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source <
Refrigerated condenser 6>]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site ... ... ... ... . . . [.j\:] .

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts aﬁd solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FLLEKE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, maifunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Zé | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes ta the information contained in this notification.

Signature / Date

Vo /577
77

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :
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P DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

|
! AIRS 1D#0250913
JGT ENTERPRISES

GLORIA TORRENTE

i‘ 3091 SW 22ND STREET
] MIAMI FL 33134

" Do NOT Remove Label

A’mnual Reporting Period: | A 19W TO - 19 %7
u |

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEPRule "~
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UxNo ’
If NO, complete the following: —

i rr
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting peﬂ?d st’,ité;d;l'above:

Gy D—
| . _ - 2 5
! ® O

Exact period of ndn-compliance: from to

i\ :
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

1\‘L/Iemod used to demonstrate compliance:
!

#f2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

ﬁxact period of non-compliance: from to o5 Q\\QO‘N QE ng

| godN O

' o A ¥

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - gy oW .

| : “éq
o ¥

|
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ,
| ~3%

45 the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
r;zyouﬁcation are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W@gﬂ% /%- 5 j 9/ %V

Name (Please Print) Signature / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

d discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97

|



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 290413 pate: 9 /1499 mimein: /445 timeour: /515
FACILITY NAME: __ yn7/ DBRY CLEANERS px\

FACILITY LOCATION: 3091 Sw 22 §7. C\A
SR )

,_ - < 7
minmi__ %3145 <% °s L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JORELE TORRENTE PHONE: Oéo,ﬁ@- Yy - 7¢W
© @ F 4
! S D .
| CONTACT NAME: _RAMOKI 7TH RODRI GUEZ PHONE: % %
‘ __ S %
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | - , |
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup |
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION o _ _ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
" "
1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a
< dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ) transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source .| 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification @/ an OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ /20 gallons. /7

1 of5 @\0}% b Revised 9/15/97 %\\\t\
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| PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay G0N E&//\
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ?'DN KJ\I/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y UN
4. Draining canridgc«_ﬁliers in their housing or in sealed containers for at ) {
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
te : 7
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber E/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay OUN EN/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to Seprember 22, 1993 - '

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). . J

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing }arge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ay ON ‘

[88]

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON an/a

(¥}

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45° F? Qv ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large areca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OaN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay N ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ( ay aN ana

o)

. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN dnN/Aa

Is the perc concentration equal to or Iess than 100 ppm? ay ON OnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring .
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN anNa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ' ay DN OON/A
.HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS o . ' WJ

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? {Y UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? _ @/Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay awnN E'(N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON E{N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) _ ay ON @{N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON @/N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? JY 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON C/ﬁ\-l_//f\
Problem corrected? ay OnN @41//\
mtained compliance plan, if applicable? . ‘ ay aN Uﬁ/A

30f5 Revised 9/15/97



|[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

mspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings (Z/

couplings, and valves Y AN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskeg and seating (26 ON OnN/a Stills
Filter gaskets and seating m/Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps E/Y aN aN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers @4 QN OQN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators f{Y ON OQN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
~ Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection an

d repair
@/v aN,

ay @'{

o an o
& on aNa
oY ON ON/A
¢ On ONA

Q4 ON ON/A

O 00 0 &

hon

ay ON

ay ON
Oy OGN
Oy ON
Qy ON

M. ENRIQUE FLOKES | 7-14-95

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Wiy o /77

]nsp ctor s S\"mturc - Approximale fbale of Next Inspection

40f5

Revised 9/15/97
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HLDDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ”

= INSPECT 10N CALENDAR 6IVEN To RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALS REP

~ LEAK INSPECT 10N RECORDS PIINTAINEY UNTIL H-2-977

~ RESPONSIBIE OFFICIAL Nor PRESENT &€ THE T/mE OF [NSPELT 10N.
SPOKE WiTI STORE manA bER .

50f5
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N N VA oV TR G | k;L,lYl_,l(j\L ISUIO%IuN

e P : [NSPLCT[ON SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVAILABLE COPY

'F\;PE; OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |:] RE—INSPECTION D

TIME IN:__ TIME OUT: 1514 : AIRS lD'I!:‘M_:v
TyeE OF FACILITY:  JERC DRY CitancR A :

FACILITY NAME: 07 DR (LEANERS ' - DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 209 [ 5% 22 ST

Mmiame 33145

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: - PHONE NUMBER:

44

_—

D Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in-
/  compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM 'FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED -

Nib o7 MAIKTAIN A LEAK INSPECTION  START A (0h ZOCK cnTE R INY

LoG. PlLoavec K LeAR INSPECT ron S
|~

COMMENTS: (otiiiey T fyy 600D OPLAATING Apis HIUSE KCEPING  CONDIT piS-
he Annual Compliance Certification form has been propcrly certified and submitted to the.i inspector.. YESI:] NOE/
- g Th¥ mq/ub N
PATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
/(Approximatc)
NSPECTION CONDU’C?ED BY:_. M [NRIQVE 1 op g

) g }f (Plcasc Prmt) . _ '
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: L P e PHONE NUMBER: 356-270° 697 q
/ .

Page of .- _ Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /?.i " COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
' RE-INSPECTION O

AIRS ID#: PS03 pATE: 5/90/9‘? TIMEIN: | 1D TIME OUT: A:00D

FACILITY NAME: Mu ’N/\/ p /IC oNQor 704
| 4 ‘ @ r(‘
FACILITY LOCATION: 3091 VW 20 Sk £, aY
, . . *s <
| Miom., FL 33145 g5, 2 ™
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:@J BVIG. %‘ﬁ’@"ﬂ?  pHONE:( D) 5"’ 20 Kb

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION I

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starfup _ g

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No natification form _
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source 8] 2. New small area source y -

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source W]

dry-to~dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr . both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %( UN TCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
W] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was & S gallons.

Qe |
w199 19 1of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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“ PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS "

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 0y ON yN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 0y an @@/A/
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘W aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? %( aN dnN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay Aan &N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' U

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped ali machines with the appropriate vent controls? m\’ aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XY aON ON/A

(93}

ON ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? \ﬁé(

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? DY%N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the N
condenser exceeded 45° F? ERIR ay an §((/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after N\
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? DYM.\J

——
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6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mac'iines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

UN

UN
ON

UN/A
ON/A

ON
GN

UN/A
ON/A

0N

ON/A

|{ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

1.
2.

.

o A

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay QN %/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

Oy OGN RN/A

ay AN /A

Qy @ON ;/A

X an

Qv on A

Qy OGN /A

ay ON /A
30f5 Revised 9/15/97




RUFTEN

HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ”

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? XY UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay M

(V3]

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves y’ UN ON/A Muck cookers ady 4aNnN /A
Door gaskets and seating )ziy ON ON/A Stills aN DN/A
Filter gaskets and seating R& ON ON/A Exhaust dampers 5\’ ON ON/A
Pumps ){‘/ UN ON/A Diverter valves D UN UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers 5< ON TIN/A Cartridge filter housings @ UN OnN/A
Water separators P’V UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬁ

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: }(N\/’A
a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm? D\} aN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy 4N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay” an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N
%@)@L GV Ny~ '5[90 127
nspector s Namg-(Please Brin| ) ] Daté ofInspechon
j_) ( <71 T — N 5/;@6@
Inspﬁﬁ S S}nature ( Approximate’ Date of Next Inspection
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sed 0/10/96

. . /
ARsD¥: (D250 15 MAY 24 1994

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT i,
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F @/Mgement Diviz,

HOTH!

FACILITY NAME: M(// bf)/ G/@W DATE: 5/90/95}
FACILITY LOCATION: 50‘ 9! SO 22 St
M, o, FL 33,45

Annual Reporting Period: 6 19987 TO 5 19 ? 9

Based on each term or condmon of the Title V gencral air permit, my facility has remained in compllance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. CvEs NO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
T\(O viowm (%mrmﬁ + receydh J\o D; Yg Cond Onses” ‘%fmp

Exact period of non-compliance: from 5 l % 8 to l GTCj

Action(s) taken to achieve complxanceﬁ(f&\\\(\ MD/VU J("D_'l \/\/18 ’{" {?C Wd\ ]ﬂD\ N W@ekl\[ MS\S
Method used to demonstrate compliance: W&Q,O/V\Cﬁ CL/‘/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous oompllance during the reporting rnod stated abovc

No 12 mevith PUC Dwm\/\a&? + leale dotechon
Exact period of non-comphance from 5,( Q% ﬂq g

Action(s) taken to achieve comphancc&O\\ M \QEP D k/V\Q_ \ OQ 9
Method used to demonstrate compliance: OAQ ,Q /V\&OL/ ‘)

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination jasilities. /%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ’I\‘W O @Y‘(Pﬂ i‘f’ WW 5! Z}b

Name (Please Print) Signature Date’

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of l .



TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
lN~SPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

mMEIN:_ | LD rveour. P 2OEO AIRS IDE:. OS5 DI | R
TYPE OF FACILITY: ?@VC, DYV O pomne — }

FACILITY NAME: My le'\/ /Q leonaxr” pATE: S [0 A9
FACILITY LOCATION. O | Sl/o GRSt

1 "
Mo e SRS A
X .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (;1 lovia- " levrert PHONE NUMBER: ’%D§>
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
‘?\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
\ NG+ rec ( [ . < Meritemg + rec evrdion
iyt il R SOl e IR CR S S Teaive
| basis » Loy in calender
No 12 mowth rolling Jog o F perc Begin Keeping logs in
wrchoses T No leak mspecl‘\'am 2Qenm dar Sj
1og Sor 1998~ 999 . - ¥

COMMENTS: Directed RD 4o get n towckh withe wethonle +o Ddetermins
which tehp. aaunge readsthe eutlet ctreamn of the (ef Condonsor.
RO will pheie DERM 4o advist of resuwlts .. . (328)372 - 109431, .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEM NON
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' 5/2000

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTE Y:;,hfbefg_‘m Q}”'{r/M

"(Plcase P(rint)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Wi 7/\/—T>HUNE NUMBER(BDS>57Q‘@ 930

Page ’Z of /. Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . QO

RE-INSPECTION a
AIRSID#: (OOSCAI!3  DATE: 3/3 | /Uo TIME IN: __ /400 TIME oy‘a} {30
FACILITY NAME: Mo Dy Closnew
T\ \ ' A <(\
FACILITY LOCATION: R09 | Lad L 34 . &0 4,%; /l
— 3, 7
ML O VA 3 ‘l' L cﬁ/‘r?oa/» ) :}? 5
| e . % Y%y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _(glores Torsende  PHONE: 3057~ 442 ¢ G0 70
A ', . Oo/\c‘ /f.bﬁ.
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: % /%,
| PART I: NOTIFICATION _ ~ I
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q4 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storeout of business/petroleum
A » .
1. Existing small area source d 2. ixew small area source s 8
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 cal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ary anN OCan not determine
[f no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and s not eligible for a general permit
B. Thetotal quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 manths by this dry cleaning
facility was _771:9__ vallons.
:L\‘ /_:ﬂu__..*_,_,,..___,~__~

"JS,{B/
I ol s 3/ @ Revised vismT



”PART ITI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : N/Zfﬁ/Av
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - DN/é’ﬁ/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Fy anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay an ana
5. Maintaining solvent—to;carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber v
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? , Ay AN &N/A
”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ B il 1]
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must tave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) - i
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ay aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? AY ON aOn/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : ay aN aOnN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay @nN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy an @A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ﬁfN

RETIEN i Revised 9°15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactiines on a weekly basis? ay AanN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN awnva
Is the temperature differentia} equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aON anNva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON an/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN amnva
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, '
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON OnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay dN OanNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN awNva
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2y N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN @EN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN &anN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for ap};licablu direct reading instruments) ay ON @/N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monttoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN @AN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y AN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON @AN/A
Problem corrected? ay anN @aN/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN 4AnN/A
S

5of3
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|| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detectfon and repair
inspection? 7 o' aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak iog? ay @an
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves @y aN anN/A Muck cookers ay aN &av/a
Door gaskets and seating @y N anN/a Stills ey ON aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ay ON QN/A Exhaust dampers Ay ON QN/A
Pumps @Ay ON aN/A Diverter valves @ay aN aNA
Solvent tanks and containers dy QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings }éY aN aN/A 1
Water separators @y AN anN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {(condensed solvent on cx;crior surfaces) A
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm? Gy ON
i b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area' when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy an
— — .
Lo Fanna s/t foo
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

lnspé\clor's st Approximate DAtc of Next Inspection

4005 Revised 9715797
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TFTLE V AIR QUAL.[T\" GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYEE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 17 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: /Yoo TIME OUT: Y30 AIRSID#:. - 0I5D%/r3 !
TYPE OF FACILITY: Porve New (oo o -
FACILITY NAME:____ /0(7 br;; ICIMM% DATE: 3/; l/ua
FACILITY LOCATION:____ 3o/ <o 32 3. | ,

s s 5 _ | | |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: oy o ’7: reonteo _ PHONE NUMBER: Jo 5™ - 9¢) - 7070
D _ Bélsed on the results of the cdmplianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

@' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance.

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/UJMW/ZW“MM-“J .'_u/ﬁi'

COMMENTS:”

OX f Boataar

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: .u//‘f

(Approxrimatc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T Fannen

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SlGNATURE:ﬁWc—'—' PHONE NUMBER: 321~ 3 ¥ - 65 J5

Page of

Revised 10/96
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"AIRSID#: _ NAISDH A L3 W Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Mv& \m{ (Qecna _ __DATE: Y oo

- [racwrry LOCATION: YL S 2D L
- ~ - (e

1

Annual Reporting Period: Norre 19945 TO | _ A/L,_UL “1‘93\\

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. _DYES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the géneral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
__AM o (‘/k&,ﬂx@x:\:w\.&ﬂ c.J‘\A%I MM/ Paonsns  Alpemn s M.;{: 7

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' /4/1 QN*/Z :g? J to /// MOZ OC)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: A /A

Method used to demonstrate compliance: A ),/ A

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox'.{c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination % ;
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M 6/ o4 / (7@2,5/‘-// € )/ /0

~" Name (Please Print) Signature ' Dafe

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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ﬁgﬁs OF FLORIDA | ' —
PARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT.
MS 5510-37550 304000 AL PROTECTION

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

Moty ‘
[POSTALIA 512720

' rooo 170 0013 3095 35ec

sy \ RL & e
P L0 Carr. it

£~ Date
\Dahvw'ir‘.‘ &g Addressed
Uhbie o Fovward
0 insufticient Address
[0 Moved, Lett No Address
0 Unclaimed [0 Refused
O Attempied-Not Known

0 No Sunn Streei {2 Number
O Vacant s Weqidle

0O No Mail Receplacle

0 Box Closed-No Oraer

O Returned For Better Adresd
o Postage Due

tﬂ,“* ¢ A T
[ 7 g 10 \ AIRS 1D # 0250913001AG W
rr‘ g GLORIA @&
@ -4
s k MY DRY C
3 = Q) 12| 3091 SW 22 ET
2 g g1 MIAMI FL |
z% £ 33134 | '
5% o = S :
s W £ ' /
[e
T
g
%2 @
3
m



, ‘ " U.S. Postal Servic T
" CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domest:c Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

2

Postage | $
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0250913001AG
GLORIA TORRENTE

7000 1L70 0013 3095 35z

Sent

wror. 3091 SW 22ND STREET
Gt MIAMI FL
33134

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. :

W Print your name and address on the reverse C S i
. so that we can return the card to you. - Signature O
' W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agent
: or on the front if space permits. O Addressee
| D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [J Yes
! 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
10 AIRS 1D # 0250913001AG
GLORIA TORRENTE ’
MY DRY CLEANER
3091 SW 22ND STREET 3. ge}iae’ﬁ'ype
MIAMI FL, Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
33134 , O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise :
: Cem e e T O Insured Mail 0 C.OD. o
! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

. ?T::(r::f:'t::?:;ervice Iabel)7& y 0 / 570 O 0/ 3 D 0?5’ | 35 <7?<;

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Rettirn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424




mComplete items 1 andlor 2 for addmonal semces
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

rmit.

pel
aWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID# 0250913

4a. Article Number

Z 3373612 903

JGT ENTERPRISES
GLORIA TORRENTE
3091 SW 22ND STREET
MIAMI FL.33134

4b. Service Type

[ Registered O Certified
[0 Express Mail [ Insured
1 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Dellvery / {? 7/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Slgnatuw

_|8. Addressee’s Addreks (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Jo2se5.97.80179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service

ORLAIDA GUERRA
1524 W 37TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33012

Fostage ?

Z 333 k12 908

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID# 0250907
RANOR OF HIALEAH CORP

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|

/



US Postal Servicg

MY DRY CLEANER
GLORIA TORRENTE
3091 SW 22ND STREET
MIAMI FL 33134 °~

(R -

° 1?4 052 5013

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverag_e Provid?d. . i
‘ " AIRS ID'# 0250913

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

!

% SENDER:

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

uwemw e

®» Complete items 1:and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an

»Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | axtrg fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the articie number.
®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250913
i

MY DRY CLEANER
GLORIA TORRENTE
3091 SW 22ND STREET
MIAMI FL 33134

4a. Article Number

Py psz So05

. |7. Date of Deliva

4b. Sefvice Type
O Registered ,Z/Certiﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
I3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

~1 Y100

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee eor Agent) ' “~
X mmffé/ @ﬂ%&/&&

-

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

—— T

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 k13 371

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

JGT ENTERPRISES
GLORIA TORRENTE
3091 SW 22ND STREET,
MIAMI FL 33134

AIRS ID 0250913

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the rever'se/ws;id

e?

SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. .

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

- delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

A————

IGT ENTERPRISES

AIRS ID O25091~3 )

GLORIA : TORRENTE .
- ¢ 3091"SW.22ND STREET -

MIAMI FL 33134

4a. Article Number

Z.333 (/)3 37/

4b. Service Type

O Registered ]Zf Certified
O Express Mail O !nsured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (- COD

7. Date ofﬁj\;a / 95/

5. Received By: %’n‘nt Name)

/]

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signaturé:-(Addressee or Agent)
) >

PS Form 3811, Decembér 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




" 0} adojaAti3 5 d
SENDER: COMPLETE ;o s - o)

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

e
[ ]

JG/\O BU“ 19 ple

ON DELIVERY

A. Rgegived by (Please Prifit\Clearly) | B. Datesof Delivery
,’2— 23

so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

=

. Article Addressed‘to

MY DRY CLEAmion AIRS ID # 025093
[ GLORIA TORRENTE

J Agent
O Addressee

If YES, enter dehvery address Qelow: O No

L 3091 SW 22ND'STREET

MIAMI FL 33137

3. Service Type
7|ZI:Certified Mail
[ Registered

3 Insured Mait

[ Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o.D.

HZ 2/0 L&/ ﬁ.s*s/

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

\2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel)

T LI SO S TRt A R

‘ PS Form 3811 July' 1999

‘.

. I.DémeétiAc ﬁetﬁrn Récéipt

" 102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service”
Receipt for Certm

MY DRY CLEANER
GLORIA TORRENTE
3091 SW 22ND STREET
MIAMI FL 33134

| Postage 5

__No Insurance Coverage Provided. .

Z 210 bbl 855

ed Mail
AIRS ID # 02509 13

Certified Fee

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

r
1

e

— e e




L]
US Postal Service

“MY DRY-CLEAN
GLORIA TO ER

MIAMI FL 33134

Postage

Certified Fee

Z 210 kL3I 145

Recelpt for Certified Mail

RRENTE
3091 SW 22ND STREET

Dens wnAdAn

AIRS ID # 0250913

Special Delivery Fee
]

Restricted Delivery Fee
hum Receipt Showing to

Whom & Date Delivered

, April 1995

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

S Form 3800

P

I
|
l

__....__._

i

' SENDER: COMPLETE TH

L e o <R

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

ARy "s’sa&ppe’u’ll‘wd’«'*‘Vq"i‘J‘ {\-gw e | AT E
0} adojanua 4O doy Jeno euilIBPIod Ry

B S T n MM~ ;- |

ol

g+ >

!io)fe;ved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

o121 A TORRME o/~ 0~ 00

® Print your name and address on the reverse
's0 that we can return the card to you.
W ‘Attach this card to the back of thHe mailpiece,

Ol Towpze |

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: ~

MY DRY CLEANER
GLORIA TORRENTE

AIRS ID # 0250913

D. Is delivery address different from item 17’ 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3091 SW 22ND STREET
" MIAMI FL 33134

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

2 R2/0 aéa SHE

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

.,Amcle~Number (Cop);/{om §erg/ce’.labe7)\

P8 Form.3811,Ju|y\g‘£9 N

o FAl N

e,

d 5 Domestic Return Receipt
D

102595-99-M-1789
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. THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
\ zé;, - 0352850
Please mclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your manlm; label.
. : : - E L
t ;v . p g T3 T ey
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ER: =
S . FEel
oz - Sk
. L B 5 Rz
g" 2 O
Do NOT Remove Label '€ O & Vs Q o
‘3 2. [l <3 (6 8] e
o g [ 2]
’ AIRS ID # 0250913 ® s
MY DRY CLEANER FOR GOVERFMENT USE ONLX
GLORIA TORRENTE Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
3091 SW 22ND STREET :
MIAMITL 33134

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING '

3312435
37

Please include youfjAIRS ID# on your check or money order. This numbe

r'can be found below on your mailing label.

_ "RECEIVED
| , MAIL ROOM
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

ARR 1L 98

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0250913
JGT ENTERPRISES
GLORIA TORRENTE
3091 SW 22ND STREET

MIAMI FL 33134




' % THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

D

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ~ 0310150

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250913

JGT ENTERPRISES FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GLORIA TORRENTE Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

3091 SW 22ND STREET : | Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL 33134 Obj.: 002273




